

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: RES. 2023-

R028

Resolution

28

Version: 1

Status: Adopted

File created: 6/5/2023

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/12/2023

Final action: 6/12/2023

Title:

Type:

To authorize the utilization of the construction management procurement method for the

reconstruction of Fire Station No. 21 located on the property known as 2505 Richmond Highway. (8th

District)

Sponsors:

Mayor Stoney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 2023-R028

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
6/5/2023	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To authorize the utilization of the construction management procurement method for the reconstruction of Fire Station No. 21 located on the property known as 2505 Richmond Highway. (8th District)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2023-R004, adopted January 23, 2023, the Council approved procedures for utilizing construction management or design-build contracts for City construction projects; and

WHEREAS, the project procurement method for utilizing construction management contracting must be approved by Council pursuant to section 50-7.2.1(b) of City of Richmond Department of Procurement Services Policy and Procedure No. 50 ("Design-Build and Construction Management Contracting"), concerning design-build and construction management contracting; and

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That, in accordance with City of Richmond Department of Procurement Services Policy and Procedure No. 50 ("Design-Build and Construction Management Contracting"), the Council hereby approves the utilization of the construction management procurement method for the reconstruction of Fire Station No. 21 located on the property

File #: RES. 2023-R028, Version: 1

known as 2505 Richmond Highway.